503962584 08/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4009239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XERALUX, INC.	04/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSITY SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	1237 E. ARQUES AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61948960
Application Number:	14639901
PCT Number:	US2015019195
Application Number:	61948817
Application Number:	14639841
PCT Number:	US2015019286
Application Number:	61948856
Application Number:	14639872
PCT Number:	US2015019296

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-3061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 03 mail

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4278.000001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLISON JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Johnson/	

PATENT 503962584 REEL: 039456 FRAME: 0964

DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=4278ChangeofNamesigned#page1.tif		
source=4278ChangeofNamesigned#page2.tif		
source=4278ChangeofNamesigned#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 039456 FRAME: 0965

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 4278.000001 Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Xeralux, Inc.	Name: Sensity Systems Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	Street Address: 1237 E. Arques Avenue ed?		
[]Yes [X]No	City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94085</u> Country: <u>United States of America</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other			
Execution Date: April 15, 2013			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 61/948960 Serial No. 14/639901 Serial No. PCT/US2015019195 Serial No. 61/948817 Serial No. 14/639841 Serial No. PCT/US2015019286 Serial No. 61/948856 Serial No. 14/639872 Serial No. PCT/US2015019296			
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 9		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u>		
Name: Monica L. Ward	[]Enclosed		
Address:	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743		
Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 554020938	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
womea L. ward/Neg. No. 40,090	/Monica L. Ward/ 8/16/2016		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required covered to be recorded with required to be recorded to be recorded to be recorded with required to be recorded to be	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450	A SHOOL INTOHNIALION IO.		

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 039456 FRAME: 0966



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "XERALUX, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "XERALUX, INC." TO "SENSITY SYSTEMS

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D.

2013, AT 5:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4834275 8100

130438865

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION : 0359574

DATE: 04-15-13

PATENT REEL: 039456 FRAME: 0967 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:36 PM 04/15/2013 FILED 05:34 PM 04/15/2013 SRV 130438865 - 4834275 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

XERALUX, INC.

XERALUX, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the Corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article I of the Corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Sensity Systems Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Hugh C. Martin, Jr., a duly authorized officer of the Corporation, on this 15th day of April, 2013, and the foregoing acts stated herein are true and correct.

XERALUX, INC.

By: /s/ Hugh C. Martin, Jr.

Hugh C. Martin, Jr. Chief Executive Officer

> 29616/00600/DOCS/2889123.1 PATENT

REEL: 039456 FRAME: 0968